ﬁ Outlook

Re: Seeking Approval: PPSC Funding Allocation to Spend

From Jillian Porter <jillianbryant@hotmail.com>
Date Sun 2025-03-16 8:48 PM
To  Charla Hicks <cdh8638461@gmail.com>

Cc  Marr, Kim (ASD-E) <kim.marr@nbed.nb.ca>; Saumure-Mullins, France (ASD-E) <france.saumure-
mullins@nbed.nb.ca>; Savory, Angela (ASD-E) <Angela.savory@nbed.nb.ca>

For formal record keeping the following motion was passed on Friday, March 13 and will serve as formal
approval.

Provide Wabanaki administration with discretion to spend the PSSC allocated funds in a manner that will
best benefit students.

Approved Charla Hicks
Seconded Jennifer Dallaire

From: jennifer.dallaire <jennifer.dallaire@bellaliant.net>

Sent: March 13, 2025 9:31 PM

To: Jillian Porter <jillianbryant@hotmail.com>; Charla Hicks <cdh8638461@gmail.com>; Nick Robichaud
<nickrobichaud@hotmail.com>; sampsonmac@gmail.com <sampsonmac@gmail.com>;
mosunmola.phils@gmail.com <mosunmola.phils@gmail.com>; gtI100@hotmail.ca <gtl100@hotmail.ca>;
2005mart@gmail.com <2005mart@gmail.com>

Cc: Marr, Kim (ASD-E) <kim.marr@nbed.nb.ca>; Saumure-Mullins, France (ASD-E) <france.saumure-
mullins@nbed.nb.ca>; Savory, Angela (ASD-E) <Angela.savory@nbed.nb.ca>; Domingues, Christopher (ASD-E)
<Christopher.Domingues@nbed.nb.ca>; Cavoukian, Kristin (ASD-E) <Kristin.Cavoukian@nbed.nb.ca>;
danie.martin@nbed.nb.ca <danie.martin@nbed.nb.ca>; Hebert, Laura (ASD-E) <laura.hebert@nbed.nb.ca>;
julie.pelletier@nbed.nb.ca <julie.pelletier@nbed.nb.ca>; Jordan.poitras@nbed.nb.ca
<Jordan.poitras@nbed.nb.ca>

Subject: RE: Seeking Approval: PPSC Funding Allocation to Spend

Thanks Jillian.
I'll move this motion (or second if I'm not first to respond)
Jen

-------- Original message --------

From: Jillian Porter <jillianbryant@hotmail.com>

Date: 2025-03-13 8:57 p.m. (GMT-04:00)

To: Charla Hicks <cdh8638461@gmail.com>, "jennifer.dallaire" <jennifer.dallaire@bellaliant.net>, Nick
Robichaud <nickrobichaud@hotmail.com>, sampsonmac@gmail.com, mosunmola.phils@gmail.com,
gtl100@hotmail.ca, 2005mart@gmail.com



Cc: "Marr, Kim (ASD-E)" <kim.marr@nbed.nb.ca>, "Saumure-Mullins, France (ASD-E)"
<france.saumure-mullins@nbed.nb.ca>, "Savory, Angela (ASD-E)" <Angela.savory@nbed.nb.ca>,
"Domingues, Christopher (ASD-E)" <Christopher.Domingues@nbed.nb.ca>, "Cavoukian, Kristin (ASD-
E)" <Kristin.Cavoukian@nbed.nb.ca>, danie.martin@nbed.nb.ca, "Hebert, Laura (ASD-E)"
<laura.hebert@nbed.nb.ca>, julie.pelletier@nbed.nb.ca, Jordan.poitras@nbed.nb.ca

Subject: Seeking Approval: PPSC Funding Allocation to Spend

Congrats to Team Wabanaki for putting on a fantastic event tonight. Please pass along congratulations
to Home and School and all the Wabanaki staff lead by Mrs. Savory.

In our previous meetings we have discussed the approval to spend the PPSC allocated funds however
we didn't formalize it with a motion. As such | am actioning a formal motion for direction to spend and
approval.

Motion: Provide Wabanaki administration with discretion to spend the PSSC allocated funds in a
manner that will best benefit students.

Action: Can two members of the PPSC approve and second the motion via reply all?
Thanks!

Jillian
Wabanaki PSSC Chair



